6-20-66 62-5-29

## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

## ORIGINAL

## **RESOLUTION NO. 1234**

A RESOLUTION in regard to L.I.D. No. 62-S-29, for the improvement of N.E. 6th Street from 104th Avenue N.E. to 106th Avenue N.E.; and authorizing payment of miscellaneous expenses.

WHEREAS the City Council did on August 3, 1965, pass Ordinance No. 771, thereafter amended by Ordinance No. 803, for the improvement of N.E. 6th Street from 104th Avenue N.E. to 106th Avenue N.E., by paving and otherwise improving the same, and did create Local Improvement District No. 62-S-29 therefor; and

WHEREAS said project has progressed and L.I.D. revenue warrants have previously been issued as follows:

Warrant	No.	1,	dated	December	17, 1965	\$4,480.28
Warrant	No.	2,	dated	April 6,	1966	2,964.02

AND WHEREAS additional costs have accrued and claims have been presented by the following:

Engineering services (Shorey) \$ 106.33

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to issue L.I.D. warrants in payment thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the issuance of local improvement district warrants in the amount of (\$ / 06, 33)

to bear interest in accordance with the bid and contract of Statewide City Employees Retirement System, contract purchaser of the warrants and bonds in the financing of said project.

PASSED by the City Council this  $\frac{\mathcal{P}/\mathcal{W}}{\mathcal{P}}$  day of  $\frac{\mathcal{P}/\mathcal{W}}{\mathcal{P}}$  day of 1966, and signed in authentication of its passage this  $\frac{\mathcal{P}/\mathcal{W}}{\mathcal{P}}$  day of  $\frac{\mathcal{P}/\mathcal{W}}{\mathcal{W}}$ , 1966.

1

(SEAL)

Attest:

Jean S. Scholer City Clerk

ennett William Willie

Mayor the tem

FILE	) NO. (	0499		
CITY	OF_BEI	LEVUE		
DATE	····	nd 21,	) Jeluce	
CITY	CLERK	_ Carne	) Schutz	
	2.			